

produkttegenskaberne sammen med instruktioner og telefonnumre til brug i nødstilfælde.

Ved kontakt med den ufortyndede væske med øjnene kan der forekomme irriteration.

Skyl så straks dine øjne grundigt med vand, og opsig din læge.

Ved synkning af den ufortyndede væske skal du straks konsultere din læge og vise originalproduktet frem.

Håndvaskemidlet må ikke komme i hænderne på børn.

Bemærk
Lignende oplysninger finder du f.eks. på gængse håndvaskemidler til servicere. Oplysningernes form og omfang er fastlagte ved lov og gælder i hele EU.

Bortskafning
Bortskaf venligst den fuldstændigt tømte flaske korrekt som plastaffald på en genbrugsstation. Der gælder ingen særlige kriterier angående bortskafning som specielt affald.

**Svenska
Swedish:**

**medi clean
Handtvättmedel**

För kompressionsstrumpor och stöd

Lika avgörande för komforten när du har på dig kompressionsstrumpor är passformen samt att du tvättar din strumpa varje dag. Med medi clean tvättar du skonsamt för fibrerna och skyddar färgen.

Det doftneutrala handtvättmedlet är hudvänligt.

Användning
1 cl = 10 ml per 2 till 3 liter vatten för ett par strumpor.

Vattentemperatur: Handvarm

**medi spot ex
Fläckborttagningsmedel**

Specielt til kompressionsstrumpor och stöd
För rengöringen av skofläckar.
Applaceras före den dagliga tvätten.

Användning
Applacera fläckborttagningsmedlet på fläckens, massera in det lätt med fingerspetsarna och låt det verka i ca. 5 minuter.

Skölj ut vätskan ur den stickade varan i handvarmt, rinnande vatten.

Efter det tvättar och torkar du kompressionsstrumpen enligt anvisningarna i bruksanvisningen eller på den textila tvättetiketten.

Allmän information

Dina medicinska kompressionsstrumpor från medi lämpar sig för att tvättas både med maskin- och handtvätt och för att torkas i torktumlaren.

Det ser du på de avbildade symbolerna på den textila tvättetiketten.

Skötseln av din strumpa är ditt aktiva bidrag til terapin med medicinska kompressionsstrumpor.

Genom den dagliga tvätten bibehåller dina strumpor sin andningsaktivitet och sin kännbart sköna passform.

medi clean och medi spot ex är luktneutralt og hudvänligt. Färgen og materialet av din strumpa rengörs på ett skonsamt sätt för den dagliga användningen.

Samtliga medi vårdprodukter för hud och stickade varor har utvecklets så att de går bra att kombinera og användas tillsammans. Och på det sättet är det skönt att ha på sig de stickade varorna - varje dag!

medi clean og medi spot ex har inte något bäst före- eller utgångsdatum. Därför hittar du inte några uppgifter angående hållbarheten på produktens förpackning eller denna bipacksedel.

Varningshänvisning

Utav hälsoskyddsskäl finns det varningshänvisningar angående de olika produkternas egenskaper samt instruktioner og telefonnummer som du behöver i nödfall.

medi clean är ett koncentrat! Det betyder att du alltid ska späda ut handtvättmedlet innan du använder det i ett blandningsförhållande av t. ex. 1 cl = 10 ml per 2 till 3 liter vatten.

Vid kontakt av ögonen med den utspädda vätskan kan det uppstå irriterationer.

Vänligen spola dina ögon omedelbart og grundligt med vatten og sök läkarvård.

Om du har svält den utspädda vätskan ska du genast söka läkarvård og visa originalprodukten.

Handtvättmedlet får inte komma i barns händer.

Anmärkning

Liknande hänvisningar hittar du t. ex. vid vanliga handdiskmedel för porlän. Form og omfattning av uppgifterna är föreskrivna av lagen og gäller i hela EU.

Avfallshantering

Avfallshandtera den komplett tömda flaskan gällande bestämmelser vid lämpliga insamlingsställen för plast. Det finns inga gällande kriterier för avfallshantering som specialavfall.

**Norsk
Norwegian:**

**medi clean
håndvaskemiddel**

Til kompresjonsstrømper og bandasjer

Daglig vask av kompresjonsstrømpe er like viktig som passformen for brukskomforten. Med medi clean pleier du skånsomt, og den er også tilpasset garnet og fargen.

Det luktnøytrale håndvaskemiddelet tåles av huden.

Bruksområde

1 cl = 10 ml per 2–3 liter vann til et par strømper.

Vanntemperatur Lukent

**medi spot ex
Flekkstift**

Spesielt til kompresjonsstrømper og bandasjer
Til fjerning av skotslitasje. Brukes før daglig vask.

Bruksområde

Påfør flekkstiften på flekken, gni forsiktig inn med fingertuppene og la virke i ca. 5 minutter.

Skyll bort væsken fra stoffet under rennende, lukent vann.

Deretter vaskes og tørkes kompresjonsstrømpen som angitt i bruksanvisningen eller tekstilietiketten.

Generell informasjon

Dine medisinske støttestrømper fra medi tåler både maskin og håndvask så vel som tørketrommel. Dette kan du se av symbolene på tekstilietiketten.

Pleie av strømpen er ditt aktive bidrag til behandlingen med medisinske kompresjonsstrømper. Du sikrer pusteeaktivitet og den merkbart behagelige passformen med daglig vask av strømpen din.

medi clean og medi spot ex er luktfrie og tåles av huden. Ved daglig bruk blir farge og materialet i strømpen rengjort skånsomt.

Alle med pleieprodukter til hud og stoffer laget slik at de kan kombineres og brukes sammen. Dette gir behagelig brukskomfort – hver dag!

medi clean og medi spot ex har ikke en minimums holdbarhets- eller utløpsdato. Derfor vil du ikke finne noen informasjon om minimums holdbarhetsdato på emballasjen eller dette pakningsvedlegget.

Advarsel

For å beskytte helsen brukes advarsler om produkttegenskaperne samt instruksjoner og telefonnumre til nødsituasjoner.

Ved øyekontakt med ufortynnet væske kan det oppstå irriterasjoner.

Skyll øynene umiddelbart grundig med vann og kontakt lege.

Ved svelging av ufortynnet væske må lege kontaktes omgående og det originale produktet fremvises.

Håndvaskemiddelet må oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn.

Merknad

Lignende informasjon finner du f.eks. på vanlige håndoppvaskmidler. Form og omfang av informasjonen er lovplågt og gjelder i hele EU.

Avfallverwijdering

Bortskaf venligst den fuldstændigt tømte flaske korrekt som plastaffald på en genbrugsstation. Der gælder ingen særlige kriterier angående bortskafning som specielt affald.

medi

**medi
CLEAN**

*Handwasmittel für
medizinische
Kompressionsstrümpe
Hand washing liquid
for medical
compression stockings*



medi. I feel better.

**Deutsch
German:**

**medi clean
Handwasmittel**

Für Kompressionsstrümpe und Bandagen

Die tägliche Wäsche Ihres Kompressionsstrümpe ist für den Tragekomfort ebenso ausschlaggebend wie die Passform. Mit medi clean pflegen Sie schonend, auf das Garn sowie die Farbe abgestimmt.

Das geruchsneutrale Handwasmittel ist dermatologisch verträglich.

Anwendung
1 cl = 10 ml pro 2 bis 3 Liter Wasser für ein Paar Strümpe

Wassertemperatur: Handwarm

**medi spot ex
Fleckenstift**

Speziell für Kompressionsstrümpe und Bandagen
Zum Entfernen von Schuhabrieb. Bitte vor der täglichen Wäsche anwenden.

Anwendung
Fleckenstift auf den Fleck auftragen, leicht mit den Fingerspitzen einmassieren und ca. 5 Minuten einwirken lassen.

Das Fluid aus dem Gestrick bitte unter fließendem, handwarmen Wasser ausspülen.

Anschließend den Kompressionsstrümpe, entsprechend der Angaben in der Gebrauchsanweisung oder dem textilen Einheitskett, waschen und trocknen.

Allgemeine Hinweise

Ihre medizinischen Kompressionsstrümpe von medi sind sowohl für die Maschinen- oder Handwäsche als auch für den Wäschetrockner geeignet. Dies können Sie an den abgebildeten Symbolen auf dem textilen Einheitskett erkennen.

Die Pflege des Strümpe ist Ihr aktiver Beitrag zur Therapie mit medizinischen Kompressionsstrümpe.

Atmungsaktivität und die spürbar angenehme Passform bleibt Ihnen durch die tägliche Wäsche Ihrer Strümpe sicher.

medi clean und medi spot ex sind geruchsneutral og dermatologisch verträglich. Bei täglicher Anwendung werden Farbe og Material Ihres Strümpe schonend gereinigt.

Alle Produkte der medi Haut- und Gestrickpflege sind so konzipiert, dass Sie diese sehr gut kombinieren und miteinander anwenden können. Dies sorgt für angenehmen Tragekomfort - jeden Tag!

medi clean og medi spot ex unterliegen keinem Mindesthaltbarkeits- oder Verfallsdatum. Daher finden Sie keinerlei Angaben zur Mindesthaltbarkeitszeit auf der Produktverpackung oder diesem Beipackzettel.

Warnhinweis

Zum Schutz der Gesundheit sind Warnhinweise bezüglich der Produkteigenschaften sowie Handlungsanweisungen und Telefonnummern für den Notfall aufgebracht.

Bei Berührung der unverdünnten Flüssigkeit mit den Augen kann es zu Reizungen kommen.

Bitte spülen Sie Ihre Augen sofort gründlich mit Wasser aus und konsultieren Ihren Arzt.

Bei Verschlucken der unverdünnten Flüssigkeit bitte sofort ärztlichen Rat einholen und das Originalprodukt vorzeigen.
Das Handwasmittel darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen.

Anmerkung
Ähnliche Hinweise finden Sie z.B. bei handelsüblichen Handspülmitteln für Geschirr.
Form og Umfang der Angaben sind gesetzlich vorgeschrieben og EU-weit gültig.

Entsorgung
Bitte entsorgen Sie die vollständig geleerte Flasche fachgerecht bei

entsprechenden Sammenstellen für Kunststoff.
Es bestehen keine besonderen Kriterien zur Entsorgung als Sondermüll.

**English
English:**

**medi clean
Handwash detergent**

Formulated for compression stockings and bandages

Washing your compression stockings every day is as vital for your comfort as having the correct fit. With medi clean, you can gently clean your stockings whilst retaining their weft and colour.

The odourless handwash detergent is dermatologically approved.

Usage Instructions
Mix 10 ml with 2-3 litres of water for one pair of stockings.

Water temperature: Lukewarm

**medi spot ex
Spot cleaner**

Specially formulated for compression stockings and bandages
For removing marks caused by shoes. Apply before daily washing.

Usage Instructions
Apply the spot cleaner to the mark, massage it in gently using your fingertips and leave it to work for around 5 minutes.

Rinse the fluid out of the aid under running, lukewarm water.

Then wash and dry the compression stocking according to the instructions for use or the label.

General Instructions

Your medical compression stockings from medi are suitable for both machine and handwashing as well as the tumble dryer. You can see this as it is stated on the garment's label, using the illustrated symbols.

Caring for your stockings is a part of actively ensuring optimal therapy with medical compression stockings. Washing your stockings daily ensures that the fabric remains breathable and fits correctly.

medi clean and medi spot ex are odour-neutral og dermatologically approved. The colour og fabric of your stockings will be gently cleaned for daily use.

All medi skin og fabric products are designed to work optimally in combination with each other. This ensures that wearing medi products is comfortable, every day!

medi clean og medi spot ex are not subject to any minimum storage life or best before dates. Therefore you will not find any information on minimum storage life on the product packaging or this instruction leaflet.

Health warning

To protect your health, there are warning indications on the products' characteristics as well as handling instructions og telephone numbers which are to be used in the event of an emergency.

medi clean is a concentrate! This means that you must only use the handwash agent once it has been diluted, in a mixture where there is 10 ml of agent to 2-3 litres of water, for example.

If the undiluted liquid comes into contact with the eye, this may cause irritation.

Rinse your eyes thoroughly with water straight away og consult your doctor.

If any of the undiluted liquid is swallowed, obtain medical advice immediately og show the medical professional the original product.

This handwash agent must be kept out of reach of children.

Remarks

Similar instructions are given for standard handwash agents for crockery, for example.
The form og scope of these details are set down as requirements by law og valid throughout the European Union.

Disposal
Please dispose of the completely empty bottle in accordance with the guidelines at a collection point for plastics.
There are no specific criteria for disposal as hazardous waste.

**Français
French:**

medi clean

Produit lessive main
Produit pour bas de compression et bandages

Le lavage quotidien de votre bas de compression est tout aussi important que son bon ajustement pour être agréable à porter. Avec medi clean, vous entretenez vos bas en douceur avec un produit adapté au fil et à la couleur.

Le produit lessive main à l'odeur neutre est testé dermatologiquement.

Utilisation

1 cl = 10 ml pour 2 à 3 litres d'eau pour une paire de bas.
Température de l'eau : tiède

medi spot ex

Bâton détachant
Produit spécial pour bas de compression et bandages
Pour éliminer les taches de chaussures. À utiliser avant la lessive quotidienne.

Utilisation

Appliquez le bâton détachant sur la tache, masser légèrement avec le doigt et laisser agir pendant env. 5 minutes.

Rincer le tricot à l'eau courante tiède pour éliminer le produit fluïde.
Laver ensuite le bas de compression conformément aux indications fournies par le mode d'emploi ou l'étiquette textile et le sécher.
Remarques générales
Vos bas de compression médicaux medi peuvent être lavés à la main ou en machine et séchés au sèche-linge. Les indications correspondantes sont fournies par les symboles des étiquettes cousues à l'intérieur des bas.
Par l'entretien de vos bas, vous contribuez activement à la thérapie utilisant les bas de compression médicaux. Les propriétés respirantes et la forme agréablement ajustée sont conservées grâce au lavage quotidien de vos bas.

medi clean et medi spot ex ont une odeur neutre et ont été testés dermatologiquement. En utilisation quotidienne, la couleur et le matériau de vos bas sont traités en douceur.
Tous les produits medi d'entretien de la peau et des tissus sont conçus de manière à pouvoir être parfaitement combinés et utilisés entre eux. Cela vous assure un excellent confort de port jour après jour!
medi clean et medi spot ex ne requièrent pas de date limite d'utilisation ni de date de péremption. Vous ne trouverez donc pas d'indications sur une durée limite de conservation sur l'emballage du produit ni sur la présente notice.
 Avertissement
Pour la protection de la santé, des avertissements sur les propriétés des produits ainsi que des instructions et des numéros de téléphone pour les cas d'urgence figurent sur les produits.
Un contact du liquide non dilué avec les yeux peut entraîner des irritations.
Veuillez immédiatement vous rincer les yeux à l'eau et consulter un médecin.
En cas d'ingestion du liquide non dilué, consulter immédiatement un médecin et lui montrer le produit original.
Le produit lessive main doit être tenu hors de portée des enfants.
 Remarque
Des indications similaires se trouvent p. ex. sur les produits vaisselle main courants. La forme et l'étendue des indications sont prescrites par la loi et valable dans toute l'UE.

Élimination
Veuillez éliminer correctement le flacon de entièrement vide aux points de collecte des matières synthétiques. Une élimination avec les déchets spéciaux n'est pas nécessaire.

Español
Spanish:
medi clean
Jabón para lavado a mano
Para medias de compresión y vendajes
El lavado diario de las medias de compresión es tan decisivo para la comodidad como un ajuste adecuado. medi clean ofrece un cuidado suave y está adaptado al color y el tejido de las medias.
El jabón para lavado a mano inodoro se ha probado dermatológicamente.
Aplicación
1 cl = 10 ml por cada entre 2y 3 litros de agua para un par de medias.
Temperatura del agua: Templada
Indicación de advertencia
medi spot ex
Quitamanchas
Especial para medias de compresión y vendajes
Para eliminar el roce de los zapatos. Emplearlo antes del lavado diario.
Aplicación
Aplique el quitamanchas sobre la mancha, masajee suavemente con la punta de los dedos y deje actuar durante aprox. 5 minutos.
Enjuague el líquido del tejido con agua corriente templada.
A continuación, lave y seque las medias de compresión, conforme a los datos del manual de instrucciones o la etiqueta cosida.

Indicaciones generales
Las medias de compresión médicas mas son aptas tanto para el lavado a mano como a máquinas y también para el secado con secadora. Así lo indican los símbolos representados en la etiqueta cosida.
El cuidado de las medias es su contribución activa a la terapia con las medidas de compresión médicas. Garantiza la actividad respiratoria y el porte agradable mediante el lavado diario de las medias.
medi clean y medi spot ex son inodoras y están dermatológicamente testadas. En caso de empleo diario, se lavará el color y el material de las medias.
Todos los productos de cuidado del tejido y la piel de medi se han diseñado para que se puedan combinar y emplear de forma conjunta a la perfección. Esto garantiza una agradable comodidad a diario.
medi clean y medi spot ex no tienen fecha de duración mínima ni de caducidad. Por tanto, no encontrará datos sobre la duración mínima en el embalaje del producto ni en este prospecto.
Indicación de advertencia:
Para proteger la salud, se han añadido advertencias sobre las propiedades del producto, así como instrucciones y

números de teléfono para casos de emergencia.
En caso de contacto de los ojos con el líquido sin diluir podría producirse irritación.
Lave inmediatamente los ojos en profundidad con agua y consulte a su médico.
En caso de tragar el líquido sin diluir, consulte inmediatamente a un médico y muestrele el producto original.
Mantenga el jabón de manos fuera del alcance de los niños.
medi clean y medi spot ex no tienen fecha de duración mínima ni de caducidad. Por tanto, no encontrará datos sobre la duración mínima en el embalaje del producto ni en este prospecto.
Observación
Encontrará indicaciones similares, por ejemplo, en los lavavajillas convencionales. La forma y el alcance de los datos se prescriben legalmente y son válidos en toda la UE.
Eliminación
Deseeche el recipiente de forma completamente vacío de forma adecuada, con los residuos plásticos. No existen criterios específicos para la eliminación como residuo especial.
Português
Portuguese:
medi clean
Detergente para lavagem manual
Para meias de compressão e ligaduras
A lavagem diária das suas meias de compressão é tão determinante para o conforto como o ajuste. O medi clean cuida suavemente, adequando-se tanto ao fio como à cor.
O detergente de lavagem manual de odor neutro é compatível dermatologicamente.
Aplicação
1 cl = 10 ml por 2 a 3 litros de água para um par de meias.
Temperatura da água: morna
Advertência
medi spot ex
Roll-on antinódoas
Especial para meias de compressão e ligaduras
Para remover sujidade causada pela fricção dos sapatos. Utilizar antes da lavagem diária.
Aplicação
Aplicar o roll-on antinódoas sobre a nódoa, massageando suavemente com as pontas dos dedos e deixar atuar durante cerca de 5 minutos.
Retirar o fluido da malha com água corrente morna.
Em seguida, lavar e secar a meia de compressão de acordo com as

indicações nas instruções de aplicação ou nas etiquetas têxteis.
Indicações gerais
As suas meias de compressão medicinais da medi são adequadas tanto para lavagem à mão como à máquina, bem como para a máquina de lavar. Pode verificá-lo nos símbolos apresentados na etiqueta têxtil cosida.
O cuidado com as meias é o seu contributo ativo para a terapia com meias de compressão medicinais. Lavando diariamente as suas meias, mantém a capacidade de respiração e a experiência do ajuste confortável das mesmas.
medi clean e medi spot ex são inodoros e dermatologicamente compatíveis. Em caso de utilização diária, a core o material das suas meias são limpos suavemente.
Todos os produtos de cuidado da pele e da malha da medi são concebidos de modo a que combinem muito bem e possam ser aplicados en conjunto. Isto proporciona uma utilização confortável em todos os dias!
medi clean e medi spot ex não estão sujeitos a qualquer data ou prazo de validade mínimos. Por isso, não se encontram indicações de prazo de validade na embalagem do produto ou no folheto informativo.
Advertência:
Para a proteção da saúde, são reunidos tanto avisos relativos às propriedades do produto, como indicações de manuseamento e números de telefone para casos de emergência.

Em caso de contacto do líquido não diluído com os olhos, pode ocorrer irritação.
Lave os olhos mediata e cuidadosamente com água e consulte o seu médico.
Em caso de ingestão do líquido não diluído, consulte imediatamente um médico e mostre-lhe o produto original.
O detergente para lavagem manual não deve estar acessível a crianças.
Nota
encontra indicações semelhantes, por exemplo, em detergentes para lavar loiça à mão. A forma e extensão das indicações são prescritas legalmente e válidas em toda a UE.
Descarte
Descarte toda a garrafa vazia de forma adequada, nos pontos de recolha apropriados para o plástico.
Não existem critérios especiais para o descarte como residuo perigoso.

Italiano
Italian:
medi clean
Detergente per il lavaggio a mano
Adatto per calze medicali di compressione e fasciature
Il lavaggio quotidiano della calza medicale di compressione è un'operazione fondamentale per garantire il comfort almeno quanto la conformazione della calza. Medi clean garantisce un lavaggio delicato e adeguato al filato e al colore.
Il detergente per lavaggio a mano ha una profumazione neutra ed è dermatologicamente ben tollerato.
Applicazione
1 cl = 10 ml per 2 - 3 litri d'acqua per paio di calze.
Temperatura dell'acqua: tiepida
medi spot ex
smacchiatore liquido
Particolarmente adatto per calze medicali di compressione e fasciature
Per eliminare le tracce dovute all'attrito delle scarpe. Utilizzare prima del lavaggio quotidiano.
Applicazione
Applicare lo smacchiatore sulla macchia, strofinare leggermente con i polpastrelli e lasciare agire per ca. 5 minuti.
Sciquare il prodotto dal tessuto con acqua corrente tiepida.
Quindi lavare e asciugare la calza di compressione secondo le indicazioni contenute nelle istruzioni oppure sull'etichetta in tessuto.

Avvertenze generali
Le calze medicali di compressione di medi possono essere lavate sia in lavatrice che a mano e possono essere asciugate in asciugatrice. È possibile verificarlo dai simboli riportati nell'etichetta in tessuto.
La cura delle calze è il Vostro contributo attivo alla terapia con calze medicali di compressione.
La traspirazione e una conformazione comoda vengono garantite dal lavaggio quotidiano delle calze medicali.
medi clean e medi spot ex sono privi di profumazioni e sono dermatologicamente compatibili. Con l'uso quotidiano il materiale della vostra calza viene pulito delicatamente preservandone il colore.
Tutti i prodotti medi per la cura della pelle e dei materiali sono realizzati in modo da poterli combinare tra loro ed utilizzare anche insieme. Ciò garantisce il massimo comfort - ogni giorno!
medi clean e medi spot ex non hanno date minime di conservazione e di scadenza. Per questo non troverete indicazioni relative alla scadenza

sull'imballaggio dei prodotto o su questo foglietto.
Avvertenze:
Atutela della salute sono riportate avvertenze relative alle caratteristiche dei prodotti, istruzioni per l'utilizzo e i numeri di telefono ai quali rivolgersi in caso di emergenza.
Nel caso in cui il liquido non diluito entri in contatto con gli occhi può causare irritazione.
Sciacquare subito e abbondantemente gli occhi con acqua e consultare il proprio medico.
In caso di ingestione del liquido concentrato, consultare immediatamente il medico e mostrare il prodotto originale.
Tenere il detersivo per lavaggio a mano fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Osservazione:
informazioni analoghe sono riportate ad esempio sui detersivi per il lavaggio manuale delle stoviglie normalmente in commercio. La forma e la quantità dei dati sono stabilite dalla legge e sono valide in tutta l'Unione europea.
Smaltimento
Smaltire la bottiglia, completamente vuota, di in maniera corretta nei relativi punti di raccolta per la plastica. Non vi sono particolari criteri da seguire per lo smaltimento come rifiuti speciali.
Nederlandns Dutch:
medi clean
Handwasmiddel
Voor compressiekousen en bandages
De dagelijkse was van uw compressiekousen is voor het draagcomfort net zo belangrijk als de pasvorm. U kunt met medi clean voorzichtig verzorgen en het is op het gareen alsmede de kleur afgestemd.
Het handwasmiddel met de neutrale geur is dermatologisch compatibel.
Toepassing
1 cl = 10 ml per 2 tot 3 liter water voor één paar kousen.
Watertemperatuur: Handwarm
medi spot ex
Vlekkenstift
Speciaal voor compressiekousen en bandages
Voor het verwijderen van schoenensporen.
Toepassen voor de dagelijkse was.
Toepassing
Breng de vlekkenstift op de vlek aan, masseer het licht in met de vingertoppen en laat het ca. 5 minuten inwerken.
Spoel de vloeistof uit het weefsel onder stromend, handwarm water uit.

Was en droog de compressiekous vervolgens, zoals is vermeld in de gegevens in de gebruiksaanwijzing of in het ingenaaide textiel etiket.
Algemene aanwijzingen
Uw medische compressiekousen van medi zijn zowel geschikt voor de machine- of handwas als voor de wasdroger. Dit kunt u aan de afgebeelde symbolen op het ingenaaide textiel etiket herkennen.
De verzorging van de kous is uw actieve bijdrage aan de therapie met medische compressiekousen. De actieve ademing en de merkbaar prettige pasvorm blijven gegandeerd door dagelijks uw kousen te wassen.
medi clean en medi spot ex hebben een neutrale geur en zijn dermatologisch compatibel. Bij dagelijkse toepassing worden de kleur en het materiaal van uw kous behoudzaam gereinigd.
Alle producten van de medi huid- en weefselverzorging zijn op een wijze ontwikkeld dat u deze zeer goed kunt combineren en met elkaar kunt gebruiken. Dit zorgt voor een prettig draagcomfort - iedere dag weer!
medi clean en medi spot ex hebben geen minimale houdbaarheids- of vervaldatum. Daarom treft u geen gegevens over de minimale houdbaarheid op de productverpakking of deze bijsluiter aan.
Waarschuwing:
Ter bescherming van de gezondheid zijn waarschuwingsaanwijzingen met betrekking tot de producteigenschappen alsmede behandelingsaanwijzingen en telefoonnummers voor noodgevallen aangebracht. Als de onverdunde vloeistof in contact komt met de ogen, kan dit tot irritaties leiden.
Spoel uw ogen onmiddellijk grondig met water uit en raadpleeg uw arts.
Als de onverdunde vloeistof wordt ingeslikt, dient u onmiddellijk een arts om raad te vragen en hem het originele product te laten zien.
Het handwasmiddel mag niet in de handen van kinderen terechtkomen.

Opmerking
Vergelijkbare aanwijzingen treft u bijv. aan bij gangbare handwasmiddelen voor servies.
Vorm en omvang van de gegevens zijn wettelijk voorgeschreven en zijn in de volledige EU geldig.
Afvalverwijdering
Gooi de volledige lege fles vakkundig weg bij de overeenkomstige inzamelpunten voor kunststof. Er bestaan geen bijzondere criteria voor de afvalverwijdering als bijzondere afval.

Dansk
Danish:
medi clean
Håndvaskemiddel
Til kompressionsstrømper og bandager
Den daglige vask af din kompressionsstrømpe er lige så vigtig for bærekomforten som pasformen. Med medi clean plejer du på skånsom måde og samtidigt passende for garnet og farven.
Håndvaskemidlet har en neutral duft og er uskadelig i dermatologisk henseende.
Anvendelse
1 cl = 10 ml per 2 til 3 liter vand til et par strømper.
Vandtemperatur: håndvarm
medi spot ex
Pen til pletfjernelse
Specielt til kompressionsstrømper og bandager
Til at fjerne slidspr fra sko.
Anvendes før den daglige vask.
Anvendelse
Påfør med pennen pletfjerner på pletten, gnid den let ind med fingerspidsene, og lad den virke i ca. 5 minutter.
Skyl væsken ud af strikwaren med rindende, håndvarm vand. Vask herefter kompressionsstrømpen som beskrevet i brugsvejledningen eller på den indsyede tekstiletiket, og lad den tørre.

Generelle oplysninger
Dine medicinske kompressionsstrømper er egnede til både maskin- og håndvask og også til tørretumbleren. Det kan du se på de symboler, som findes på den indsyede tekstiletiket.
Plejen af din strømpe er dit aktive bidrag til terapien med medicinske kompressionsstrømper. Andehuden og den mærkbart behagelige pasform bevarer du med den daglige vask.
medi clean og medi spot ex er lugtneutrale og dermatologisk afprøvede. Ved daglig brug renses din strømpes farve og materiale på skånsom måde.
medi clean og medi spot ex har ikke nogen dato for mindste holdbarhed eller udløbsdato. Derfor finder du ingen oplysninger om mindste holdbarhed på produktets emballage eller i denne vedlagte brugsanvisning.
Advarsel:
Alle oplysningerne på produkterne tjener til forbrugernes oplysning og sikkerhed.

Til beskyttelse af helbredet er der påtrykt advarsler vedrørende

^[1] Rincer le tricot à l'eau courante tiède pour éliminer le produit fluïde